FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
FEBRUARY 3, 2015
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Marie E. Fugere,	)	Supreme Court Case No. 20140334
Defendant and Appellant,	)	
vs.	)	
Kevin D. Fugere,	)	
Plaintiff and Appellee.	)	
	_	

#### REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT MARIE E. FUGERE

APPEAL FROM ORDER FOR JUDGMENT DATED JULY 30, 2014;
ORDER DATED AUGUST 29, 2014; AND
JUDGMENT DATED AUGUST 29, 2014
STARK COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHWEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
THE HONORABLE WILLIAM A. HERAUF

Scott T. Solem #05098 SOLEM LAW OFFICE P.O. Box 249 Beulah, ND 58523 beulaw@westriv.com (701) 873-5555

Allyson M. Hicks #07293 SOLEM LAW OFFICE P.O. Box 249 Beulah, ND 58523 beulaw2@westriv.com (701) 873-5555

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Paragraph No.</u>
	LAW AND ARGUMENT
I.	REPLY TO BRIEF OF APPELLEE, GENERALLY1
II.	THERE IS SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE THAT MARIE CONTRIBUTED TO THE HOME AND RANCH BOTH ECONOMICALLY AND NON-ECONOMICALLY, AND, THEREFORE, THE PROPERTY DIVISION IS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS
III.	THE DISTRICT COURT SIGNED A JUDGMENT FOR DIVORCE CONTRARY TO ITS OWN MEMORANDUM ORDER, AND THEREFORE, IS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS
IV.	CONCLUSION12
CER	ΓΙFICATE OF COMPLIANCE13

### **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Paragraph No.
CASES
Gegelman v. Gegelman           342 N.W.2d 404 (N.D. 1984)
Horner v. Horner 2004 ND 165, ¶ 9, 686 N.W.2d 131
<u>Kautzman v. Kautzman</u> 1998 ND 192, 585 N.W.2d 561
Moilan v. Moilan 1999 ND 103, 598 N.W.2d 81
Peterson v. Peterson 1999 ND 191, ¶ 9, 600 N.W.2d 851, 854 (ND 1999)
Routledge v. Routledge 377 N.W.2d 542 (N.D. 1985)
<u>Svetenko v. Svetenko</u> 306 N.W.2d 607 (N.D. 1981)
Young v. Young 1998 ND 83, ¶ 15, 578 N.W.2d 111 (ND 1998)3
OTHER AUTHORITIES
N.D.R.Civ.P 6011
